



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-00450 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 5/22/2012 **Final action:** 5/22/2012

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the appointment of committee members to the Indian Gaming

Local Community Benefit Committee, as follows:

a) Approve the reappointment of individuals to the Indian Gaming Local Community Benefit

Committee for the terms expiring on January 1, 2013, as follows:

i) Joan Jamison, City of Solvang representative;

ii) Hans Duus, at-large member; and

iii) Ed Andrisek, at-large member; and

b) Approve the appointment of individuals to the Indian Gaming Local Community Benefit Committee

on an interim basis, during the term expiring on January 1, 2013, as follows:

i) Richard Gomez, Vice Chairman of the Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians; and

ii) Sam Cohen, Government and Legal Specialist to the Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians.

Sponsors: COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter - Addendum

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/22/2012	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the appointment of committee members to the Indian Gaming Local Community Benefit Committee, as follows:

- a) Approve the reappointment of individuals to the Indian Gaming Local Community Benefit Committee for the terms expiring on January 1, 2013, as follows:
- i) Joan Jamison, City of Solvang representative;
- ii) Hans Duus, at-large member; and
- iii) Ed Andrisek, at-large member; and
- b) Approve the appointment of individuals to the Indian Gaming Local Community Benefit Committee on an interim basis, during the term expiring on January 1, 2013, as follows:
- i) Richard Gomez, Vice Chairman of the Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians; and

Sam Cohen, Governn	nent and Legal Special	ist to the Santa Yr	nez Band of Chum	nash Indians.	
•	C 1				

File #: 12-00450, Version: 1